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Course Details 

Code 
Entrepreneurial Development Program 
B.Com(Self-financing) 

Title 

Degree 
Branch(s) Commerce 

Year/Semester Il/4 

Type Value Added Course 

Credits 2 Total Hours 36 

*PSO-Program Specific outcome: CO-Course Outcome; 
Cognitive Level: R-Remember; U-Understanding; Ap-Apply; An-Analyze; E-Evaluate; C-Create 

CO.No. Expected Course Outcome Cognitive PSO No. 
Upon Completion of this Course, the students 
will be able to: 

Level 

Describe Entrepreneurship U 3 

3 Examine the role of entrepreneur in 

economic development 
Describe the steps to establish an enterprise 

An 

3 U 

Compare and classify types of entrepreneuurs 

Evaluate the entrepreneurial support in 

India 
Describe special institutions for 
entrepreneurial development and assistance 

in India. 
Practical training in various skills 

U 

E 

U 3 

UAP/C 3 

Module Course Description Hrs CO.No. 

Introduction to Entrepreneurship 

Definition and meaning of entrepreneurshiP 
Characteristics and Traits of an Entrepreneur 

12 

13 Functions of an Entrepreneur 
Role and importance of entrepreneurship in economic 
development 
Factors affecting the growth of Entrepreneurship 

1 

1.5 1 



7 9 Practical Training by Varghese Paul on Soap making, 

hand wash ,washing soap, Paper bag making, Candle 

making. Shampoo 
4 Classification of Entrepreneurs 2.0 

2.1 
4 4 Dimensions, Entrepreneurship., Technopreneurship, 

Cultural entrepreneurship, International 

Entrepreneurship, Ecopreneurship, Social 

entrepreneurship and Women entrepreneurship, Problems 

faced by Women entrepreneurs. 
31 Entrepreneurial Education and training and 

Entrepreneurship Development programmes 
3.0 

2 Role and functions of business incubators, Startups, 
Govt. of India funding and support for start ups

3.1 

Cluster Development Schemes, Pradan Mantri Mudra 

Yojana,Industrial estates, Special Economic Zones, Other 

initiatives and assistance, Green Channel 

clearances,Bridge capital, Seed Capital Assistance 

Special institutions for entrepreneurial development and 
assistance in India-Functions of EDII, NIESBUD, NSIC, 
SIDBI and DIC. 

3.2 4 5 

3.3 6 6 

1. Product launch 
2. Business idea presentation 
3. Sale of the products manufactured by the students 

near the College gate. 
4. Session with Beena Kannan on Entrepreneurial 

development 
Industrial visits - Kitex, Titanium and Coir factory 10 7 

Total Hours: Theory-21 hours; Practical - 26 hours 

Evaluation Method: 

Practical Skills 
Written Examination 

Reference 

AP PADNEKAR- Entrepreneurship, Himalaya Publishing House, Mumbai

Desai Vasant- Small Scale Business and Entrepreneurship-Himalaya Publication 

Khanka S S-Entrepreneurship Development-S Chand and Sons 



(To be kept in the College) 

VALUE ADDED COURSES- STUDENT ENROLLMENT LIST 

Semester: FOUR (Batch - A) 

Name of the Department: COMMERCE (B.Com) - SELF FINANCING 

Year: 2019-2020 
Name of the College: CMS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM 

COURSE: ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

Male/ Female Urban/ Rural SI. Reg. No. 
No. 

Name of Candidate (s) 

Female Rural 
1821153001 AISWARYA A 

Male Rural 
2 182115302 ALAN DAVID SHIBU 

Male Rural 
182115303 AMAL KRISHNANS 3 

Male Urban 
4 182115304 ANANDUS KUMAR 

Male Rural 
5 182115305 JEFFIN THOMAS 

6 182115306 JENY JAIMON Female Rural 

Female Rural 7 182115307 JILSA REEBA GIJI 

182115308 JISSOY JAMES Male Rural 
8 

9 182115309 KRISHNAJAP BHAT Female Rural 

Female Rural 10 182115310 LEKSHMI S NATH 

11 182115311 MONISHA V Female Rural 

12 182115312 NICOLE SONY VATTAMALA Female Rural 

13 182115313 PRANAV PKUMAR Male Rural 

182115314 RISANA NIYAS Female Rural 14 



15 182115315 SEKHARS Male Rural 

16 182115316 AISWARYA SUSAN WILSON Female Rural 

17 1821153 17 ALAN T VARGHESE Male Rural 

18 182115318 AMAL GEORGE THOMAS Male Rural 

19 182115319 ARUN PRINCE Male Urban 

20 182115320 ASHITA REGIT Female Urban 

21 182115321 AXSA RECHAL JIJOO Female Rural 

22 182115322 BASIL SUNNY Male Urban 

23 182115323 CINTHOL MOHANDAS Female Urban 

24 182115324 DEVIKA PNAIR Female Rural 

25 182115325 DHANYASREE SHAJI Female Rural 

26 182115326 DON IMMANUEL JOHNY Male Rural 

27 182115327 ITTY DANIEL SKARIA Male Rural 

28 182115328 IVIN JOHN JACOB Male Urban 

29 1821 15329 | JERIN THOMAS Male Rural 

30 182115330 KESIYA ANNA JERRY Female Rural 

31 182115331 | MITHU R PUTHOOKADAN Male Rural 

32 182115332 MOHAMMED HAFIZ HANEEFA Male Rural 

33 182115333 MUHAMMED MARJAN TP Male Urban 

34 182115334 NEHA SUSAN ABRAHAM Female Urban 



Female Rural 
35 182115335 STEPHY STEPHIEN 

Female Rural 
182115336 SURYA RAJEEV 

36 

Female Urban 
37 82115337 VANDHANA RAJU 

Male Urban 
38 182115338 ABEL JACOB MATHEW 

Female Rural 
39 182115339 AKSA V ANIL 

Female Rural 
40 182115340 ALYN ANNA MATHEW 

Male Rural 
41 182115342 CLEMENT EAPEN EAPEN 

Male Rural 
42 182115343 DEEPAK GOPAN 

Male Rural 
43 182115344 JUBIN KURUVILLA ABY 

182115345 LINET ROSE ABRAHAM Female Rural 44 

45 182115346 LIYA SUSAN SAM Female Urban 

46 182115347 MEENU ELIZA SUNNY Female Rural 

47 182115348 NEEL JOHN JUBY Rural Male 

48 182115349 NIKHITHA JOJI Female Rural 

49 182115350 PHINNY V VARGHESE Male Rural 

50 182115351 RITHU K ALEX Female Rural 

51 182115352 ZAHEER MOHAMMED NIZAM Male Rural 

r. vishnu Prakash 
Mr Solomon Paily s COLLEGE 

KOTTAYAM 
Name and 

Signature of 
Coordinators (College Seal) Name and Signature of Principal 



(To be kept in the College) 

VALUE ADDED COURSES- STUDENT ENROLLMENT LIST 
Semester: FOUR (Batch - B) 

Name of the Department: COMMERCE (B.Com)-SELF FINANCING 

Name of the College: CMS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM Year: 2019-2020 

COURSE: ENTREPRENEURIAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

SI. 
Reg. No. Name of Candidate (s) Male/ Female Urban/ Rural No. 

182117301 ADARSH AJITH KUMAR Male Rural 

2 182117302 ALWIN TOM Male Rural 

3 182117304 ANNU MANOJ Female Rural 

4 182117306 HARISHANKAR A R Male Rural 

5 1821173007 ISABELLA JOHN Female Rural 

6 182117308 NIMISHA SARAH SKARIA Female Rural 

182117309 PRAASHIDH THELHATH Male Urban 

8 182117310 SREEJITH SURESHH Male Rural 

9 182117311 UTHARA RANGANATH Female Rural 

10 182117312 AJITH CHERIAN Male Rural 

11 182117313 AMAL JOHN JOSE Male Rural 

12 182117314 ANGEL ROSA JOB Female Rural 

13 182117315 ANJANAPS Female Rural 

14 182117316 ARJUN V NAIR Male Rural 



Male Rural 
15 1821173 17 ASWIN K IPE 

Female Rural 
182117318 BIBINA JOSEPH 

16 

Female Rural 
17 182117319 BLESSYMOL TOM 

Male Rural 
18 182117320 FREDY KAJI 

Male Rural 
19 182117321 GOVIND TS 

Female Urban 
20 182117322 HANNA JOSE 

Male Rural 
21 

182117323 JESVIN JEO MATHEW 

Female Rural 
22 182117324 KARTHIKA SODARAN 

Male Rural 
23 182117325 LINS MON JOSEPH 

Female Rural 
24 182117326 LIYA MERIN JOBY 

25 182117327 | NAISAM KHAN TS Rural Male 

Male Urban 26 182117328 NOEL JOSEPH 

27 182117329 RAHUL M JOSEPH Male Rural 

28 182117330 RIJO JOHN Male Rural 

29 182117331 SANDRA TERESA SAJI Female Rural 

30 182117332 SARA MARIYA JOY Female Rural 

31 182117333 SARATHKUMAR A Male Rural 

32 182117334 SITHARA GOPAN Female Rural 

33 182117335 SONA SANIL Female Rural 

34 182117336 SREEJITH C S Male Urban 



Male Urban 
35 182117337 THANOOF FAISY 

Male Rural 
36 182117338 VISHAL B 

Male Rural 
37 182117339 VISHNU BHADRAN 

Female Rural 
38 182117340 WINNY ANN EASOW 

Male Urban 
39 182117341 DAVID JOHN 

Male Rural 
40 182117342 JIBIN ABRAHAM THOMAS 

Male Rural 
41 182117343 JOJO JOHN 

Male Rural 
42 182117344 KURUVILLA ABRAHAM 

Male Rural 
43 182117345 NICKEY VELANGADAN 

44 182117346 SARA SUSAN SAJEEV Female Rural 

45 182117347TJACOB THOMAS Male Rural 

Mr-Vishnu Prakøsh (A 
Mr. Solomon Pail y OMME 

Name and 
Signature of 
Coordinators 

cCMS COLLEGE 
KOTTAYAM gollege Seal) Name and Signature of Principal 
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(To be kept in the College) 

VALUE ADDED COURSES- STUDENT ENROLLMENT LIST 

Semester: FOUR (Batch – B) 

Name of the Department: COMMERCE (B. Com) – SELF FINANCING  

Name of the College: CMS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM                            Year: 2019– 2020                                                       

Course: Entrepreneurship Development Programme 

Sl. 

No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate (s) Male/ Female 

1 182117301 ADARSH AJITH KUMAR Male 

2 182117302 ALWIN TOM Male 

3 182117304 ANNU MANOJ Female 

4 182117306 HARISHANKAR A R Male 

5 182117307 ISABELLA JOHN Female 

6 182117308 NIMISHA SARAH SKARIA Female 

7 182117309 P RAASHIDH THELHATH Male 

8 182117310 SREEJITH SURESH Male 

9 182117311 UTHARA RANGANATH Female 

10 182117312 AJITH CHERIAN Male 

11 182117313 AMAL JOHN JOSE Male 

12 182117314 ANGEL ROSA JOB Female 

13 182117315 ANJANA P S Female 

14 182117316 ARJUN V NAIR Male 

15 182117317 ASWIN K IPE Male 



16 182117318 BIBINA JOSEPH Female 

17 182117319 BLESSYMOL TOM Female 

18 182117320 FREDY K AJI Male 

19 182117321 GOVIND T S Male 

20 182117322 HANNA JOSE Female 

21 182117323 JESVIN JEO MATHEW Male 

22 182117324 KARTHIKA SODARAN Female 

23 182117325 LINS MON JOSEPH Male 

24 182117326 LIYA MERIN JOBY Female 

25 182117327 NAISAM KHAN T S Male 

26 182117328 NOEL JOSEPH Male 

27 182117329 RAHUL M JOSEPH Male 

28 182117330 RIJO JOHN Male 

29 182117331 SANDRA TERESA SAJI Female 

30 182117332 SARA MARIYA JOY Female 

31 182117333 SARATHKUMAR A Male 

32 182117334 SITHARA GOPAN Female 

33 182117335 SONA SANIL Female 

34 182117336 SREEJITH C S Male 

35 182117337 THANOOF FAISY Male 

36 182117338 VISHAL B Male 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

37 182117339 VISHNU BHADRAN Male 

38 182117340 WINNY ANN EASOW Female 

39 182117341 DAVID JOHN Male 

40 182117342 JIBIN ABRAHAM THOMAS Male 

41 182117343 JOJO JOHN Male 

42 182117344 KURUVILLA ABRAHAM Male 

43 182117345 NICKEY VELANGADAN Male 

44 182117346 SARA SUSAN SAJEEV Female 

45 182117347 T JACOB THOMAS Male 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name and Signature of 

Coordinators 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(College Seal) 



 

(To be kept in the College) 

VALUE ADDED COURSES- STUDENT ENROLLMENT LIST 

Semester: FOUR (Batch – A) 

Name of the Department: COMMERCE (B.Com) – SELF FINANCING  

Name of the College: CMS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM                               Year: 2019– 2020                                                       

Course: Entrepreneurship Development Programme 

Sl. 

No. Reg. No. Name of Candidate (s) Male/ Female 

1 182115301 AISWARYA A Female 

2 182115302 ALAN DAVID SHIBU Male 

3 182115303 AMAL KRISHNAN S Male 

4 182115304 ANANDU S KUMAR Male 

5 182115305 JEFFIN THOMAS Male 

6 182115306 JENY JAIMON Female 

7 182115307 JILSA REEBA GIJI Female 

8 182115308 JISSOY JAMES Male 

9 182115309 KRISHNAJA P BHAT Female 

10 182115310 LEKSHMI S NATH Female 

11 182115311 MONISHA V Female 

12 182115312 NICOLE SONY VATTAMALA Female 

13 182115313 PRANAV P KUMAR Male 

14 182115314 RISANA NIYAS Female 

15 182115315 SEKHAR S Male 



16 182115316 AISWARYA SUSAN WILSON Female 

17 182115317 ALAN T VARGHESE Male 

18 182115318 AMAL GEORGE THOMAS Male 

19 182115319 ARUN PRINCE Male 

20 182115320 ASHITA REGIT Female 

21 182115321 AXSA RECHAL JIJO Female 

22 182115322 BASIL SUNNY Male 

23 182115323 CINTHOL MOHANDAS Female 

24 182115324 DEVIKA P NAIR Female 

25 182115325 DHANYASREE SHAJI Female 

26 182115326 DON IMMANUEL JOHNY Male 

27 182115327 ITTY DANIEL SKARIA Male 

28 182115328 IVIN JOHN JACOB Male 

29 182115329 JERIN THOMAS Male 

30 182115330 KESIYA ANNA JERRY Female 

31 182115331 MITHU R PUTHOOKADAN Male 

32 182115332 MOHAMMED HAFIZ HANEEFA Male 

33 182115333 MUHAMMED MARJAN T P Male 

34 182115334 NEHA SUSAN ABRAHAM Female 

35 182115335 STEPHY STEPHEN Female 

36 182115336 SURYA RAJEEV Female 



 

 

 

 

 

37 182115337 VANDHANA RAJU Female 

38 182115338 ABEL JACOB MATHEW Male 

39 182115339 AKSA V ANIL Female 

40 182115340 ALYN ANNA MATHEW Female 

41 182115342 CLEMENT EAPEN EAPEN Male 

42 182115343 DEEPAK GOPAN Male 

43 182115344 JUBIN KURUVILLA ABY Male 

44 182115345 LINET ROSE ABRAHAM Female 

45 182115346 LIYA SUSAN SAM Female 

46 182115347 MEENU ELIZA SUNNY Female 

47 182115348 NEEL JOHN JUBY Male 

48 182115349 NIKHITHA JOJI Female 

49 182115350 PHINNY V VARGHESE Male 

50 182115351 RITHU K ALEX Female 

51 182115352 ZAHEER MOHAMMED NIZAM Male 

 

 

 

 

Name and Signature of 

Coordinators 

 

 

 

 

 

(College Seal) 
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